CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

% | Purchasing Division INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
: Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS

| 2019 Washington Street East
¥ | Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Order Date: 2019-01-28

Order Number: CMA 0511 0511 HHR1600000009 Procurement Folder: 183429
Reason for Madification:

Document Name: Change Order #3

Document Description: Renewal of Temporary IT Staffing Contract for WWDHHR/OMIS 1,%2?3&“’ the original contract from 1/25/19 through

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins
Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date; 2016-01-25
FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2020-01-24

Free on Board:

Vendor Customer Code: 000000194406 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
GLOBAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY INC WV DIV Requestor Phone: {304) 558-2307
2000 GREEN RIVER DR STE 100 Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

FAIRMONT WV 26554 o
us .
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-9999 Extension: 5753 -

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99599 No City WV 99999
us us
[ Total Order Amount Open End |

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

N

o/

N - -
o

2313
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION NERAXPRO AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION -
SIGNED B'f—"’ __ " SIGNED BY:E 0. | s
DATE: aq ' i 7 : DATE: b Spty A 5
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE O ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Jan 28, 2019 Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page: 1 Q/LS/ FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Extendet‘i Description:

Change Order #3 is to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all

authorized change orders.
Effective date of renewal: 1/25/19 through 1/24/20.

Renewals Remaining: 0

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not medified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
Releases from this Statewide Master Agreement are to be made in accordance with Section 4.3.1 of the Specifications and the attached spreadsheet entitled

"Temporary IT Staffing Contract for HHR/OMIS".

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: FACTS Technical Project Manager
Extended Description:
4.1.1 FACTS Technical Project Manager - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: FACTS Senior Web Application Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.2 FACTS Senior Web Application Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: FACTS Web Application Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.3 FACTS Web Application Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: FACTS Application Architect
Extended Description:
4.1.4 FACTS Application Architect - All-inclusive Haurly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 80111608 HOUR $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Web Team Senior Web Application Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.5 Web Team Senior Web Application Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed:  Jan 28, 2019 Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page:

2

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Senior Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.6 OSCAR Senior Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.7 OSCAR Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Application Programmer
Extended Description:
4.1.8 OSCAR Application Programmer - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 80111609 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior Application Oracle Database Administrator
Extended Description:
4.1.9 Senior Application Oracle Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 80111609 HOUR $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Application Oracle Database Administrator

Extended Description:
4.1.10 Application Oracle Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed:  Jan 28, 2019 Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page:

3

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 80111609 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior SQL Server Database Administrator
Extended Description:
4.1.11 Senior SQL Server Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 80111609 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: SQL Server Database Administrator
Extended Description:
4.1.12 SQL Server Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior COGNOS Analyst/Project Manager
Extended Description:
4.1.13 Senior COGNOS Analyst/Project Manager - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: COGNOS Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.14 COGNOS Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 80111608 HOUR $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Software Test Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.15 Software Test Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan 28, 2019 Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page:

4

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 80111616 HOUR $25.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Help Desk Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.16 Help Desk Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Business Analyst
Extended Description: ‘
4.1.17 Business Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 80111608 HOUR $41.050000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Technical Writer
Extended Description:
4.1.18 Technical Writer- All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
19 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior CRM Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.19 Senior CRM Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
20 80111608 HOUR $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: CRM Application Programmer Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.20 CRM Appilication Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan 28, 2019 Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page:

5

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
21 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.21 Senior SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
22 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commaodity Line Description: SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.22 SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
23 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior .NET Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.23 Senior .NET Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
24 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: .NET Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.24 NET Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
25 80111608 HOUR $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Senior Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.25 Senior Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan 28,2019  Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page:

6

FORM ID : WW_PRC_CMA_004 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
26 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.26 Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
27 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator
Extended Description:
4.1.27 Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator- All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
28 80111608 HOUR $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Application DB2 Database Administrator

Extended Description:
4.1.28 Application DB2 Database Administrator- All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan 28, 2019 Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page:

7

FORM ID : WY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION W. MICHAEL SHEETS
PURCHASING DiVISION DIRECTOR
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
January 9, 2019 CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130
Sandra Stewart
Global Science & Technology Inc. WV Div
2000 Green River Dr Ste 100
Fairmont, WV 26554

Subject: Temporaty IT Staffing Contract for WVDHHR/OMIS- CMA 0511 HHR 1600000009

Dear Sandra Stewart,

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions
and pricing, The renewal dates are 1/25/19 through 1/24/20. If your company agrees to this
renewal, please sign below and return the original to my attention as soon as possible,

Attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed and
dated,

Please call if you have any questions.
Very truly yours,
o I, 2.
Heather Bundrage, Buyer
West Virginia State Purchasing Division

Phone- 304-558-2566
Email- heather.d. bundrage@wv.gov

We agree to remew the contract for the period as’ stated above under the same terms and
conditions in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

wp \étz%;ct 01/09/>019
Name/Signature

Date

Diperve ¢ Gnmpet=
Title

PHONE: (04} 5852306 WVPBrchasing gov E.E.0/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
FAX: (304) 5



